

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1638, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H1638DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 329, line 14, delete "6,701,182,000" and insert "6,566,880,000" and delete "
1.4 6,861,066,000" and insert "6,810,134,000"

1.5 Page 329, line 17, delete "5,646,844,000" and insert "5,512,542,000" and delete "
1.6 5,996,836,000" and insert "5,933,299,000"

1.7 Page 329, line 20, delete "586,708,000" and insert "599,313,000"

1.8 Page 334, line 6, delete "87,382,000" and insert "87,378,000" and delete "
1.9 82,621,000" and insert "82,619,000"

1.10 Page 335, line 8, delete "8,073,000" and insert "6,681,000" and delete "7,965,000"
1.11 and insert "6,649,000"

1.12 Page 336, line 7, delete "16,226,000" and insert "16,346,000" and delete "
1.13 19,739,000" and insert "19,964,000"

1.14 Page 336, line 16, delete "4,859,000" and insert "4,895,000" and delete "5,059,000"
1.15 and insert "5,095,000"

1.16 Page 336, line 25, delete "101,768,000" and insert "98,920,000" and delete "
1.17 108,971,000" and insert "105,921,000"

1.18 Page 337, line 14, delete "38,982,000" and insert "234,982,000" and delete "
1.19 (68,983,000)" and insert "20,854,000"

1.20 Page 337, line 19, delete "4,317,042,000" and insert "4,188,973,000" and delete "
1.21 4,630,330,000" and insert "4,573,183,000"

1.22 Page 337, line 20, delete "692,374,000" and insert "496,374,000" and delete "
1.23 614,513,000" and insert "537,281,000"

1.24 Page 337, line 27, delete "43,934,000" and insert "42,704,000" and delete "
1.25 44,628,000" and insert "43,421,000"

1.26 Page 337, line 33, delete "84,170,000" and insert "81,863,000" and delete "
1.27 88,059,000" and insert "85,660,000"

- 2.1 Page 338, line 9, delete "42,926,000" and insert "44,318,000" and delete "
- 2.2 46,195,000" and insert "47,518,000"
- 2.3 Page 344, line 34, delete "153,728,000" and insert "156,130,000" and delete "
- 2.4 151,868,000" and insert "154,270,000"
- 2.5 Page 345, line 3, delete "86,893,000" and insert "89,295,000" and delete "
- 2.6 85,620,000" and insert "88,022,000"
- 2.7 Page 345, line 13, delete "67,554,000" and insert "69,956,000" and delete "
- 2.8 66,289,000" and insert "68,691,000"
- 2.9 Page 352, line 27, delete "1,804,000" and insert "1,829,000" and delete "1,804,000"
- 2.10 and insert "1,854,000"